

# City of Brookings

Brookings City & County Government Center, 520 Third Street Brookings, SD 57006 (605) 692-6281 phone (605) 692-6907 fax

## Legislation Details (With Text)

File #: RES 23-070 Version: 1 Name:

Type:ResolutionStatus:PassedFile created:7/28/2023In control:City CouncilOn agenda:8/8/2023Final action:8/8/2023

Title: Public Hearing and Action on Resolution 23-070, a Resolution authorizing the City Manager to enter

into an On-Off Sale Wine Operating Agreement for MzP3 Enterprise LLC, dba George's Pizza, Justin Price and Janice Minder, owners, 311 Main Avenue, Brookings, South Dakota, legal description: Lot

6, Block 3, Original Plat Addition.

Sponsors:

Indexes:

**Code sections:** 

Attachments: 1. Memo, 2. Resolution, 3. Operating Agreement, 4. Legal Notice, 5. Map

Date	Ver.	Action By	Action	Result
8/8/2023	1	City Council		

Public Hearing and Action on Resolution 23-070, a Resolution authorizing the City Manager to enter into an On-Off Sale Wine Operating Agreement for MzP3 Enterprise LLC, dba George's Pizza, Justin Price and Janice Minder, owners, 311 Main Avenue, Brookings, South Dakota, legal description: Lot 6, Block 3, Original Plat Addition.

### **Summary:**

Justin Price and Janice Minder, owners, MzP3 Enterprise LLC, dba George's Pizza, 311 Main Avenue, have applied for an On-Off Sale Wine Alcohol license. This Resolution allows the City Manager to enter into the first five years of a 10-year ON-Sale Alcohol Management Agreement for Wine, effective through 2028. This license would be effective upon State Department of Revenue approval and license issuance, and subject to an annual renewal.

#### Recommendation:

Staff recommends approval.

#### Attachments:

Memo Resolution Legal Notice Operating Agreement Map